parents, and grandparents 

Said time will not be cumulative from one twelve (12) month period to another nor will pay in lieu of unused 

leave for bereavement is provided. 

Administrative Leave 

Effective July 1, 2017, the CEO shall receive a maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) hours of 

administrative leave. Payouts for unused time is discretionary and can be paid out at any time during each 

fiscal year. All other Executive employees shall receive a maximum of one hundred twenty (120) hours of 

administrative leave each fiscal year.